The historical financial statements of Emtec, Inc. {NJ Corp} are the historical
financial statements of the combined Company. The pro forma financial statements
and the accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with a reading of the
financial statements of Emtec, Inc. {NJ Corp.} and Emtec, Inc. {formerly AGE}.
All pro forma adjustment note references pertain to Note 2.

   F-18

   EMTEC, INC.

Edgar Filing: EMTEC INC/NJ - Form 10-K

55

   (Formerly AMERICAN GEOLOGICAL ENTERPRISES, INC.)
   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS   (UNAUDITED)

   Historical

   Emtec, Inc.   Emtec, Inc.
   (New Jersey   (Delaware Corp)   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Corp)   (Formerly AGE)   Adjustments   Totals
   -----------   ---------------   -----------   ---------

Year Ended:   March 31, 2001  December 31, 2000
----------   --------------  ------------------

Total Revenues   $ 92,602,735   $ 172,030   $(51,494)a   $ 92,723,271

Total Cost of Revenues   81,631,164   88,764   (29,685)a   81,688,301
   (1,942)b
   ------------   ---------   --------   ------------
   Total Gross Profit   10,971,571   83,266   (19,867)   11,034,970
   ------------   ---------   --------   ------------

Operating Expenses

Sales, general & administrative
  expenses   10,240,596   114,647   (11,313)a   10,343,930
Termination costs   90,000   -   -   90,000
Interest expense   692,227   -   (69,081)c   623,146
Startup costs; E-Business   1,303,740   -   -   1,303,740
   ------------   ---------   --------   ------------
   Total Operating Expenses   12,326,563   114,647   (80,394)   12,360,816
   ------------   ---------   --------   ------------

Loss From Continuing Operations
  Before Other Income and
  Income Taxes   (1,354,992)   (31,381)   60,527   (1,325,846)

Other Income   24,108   56,038   (9,984)a   24,108
   (46,054)c

Income tax benefit (expense)   73,059   (3,083)   (4,194)a   65,296
   (486)b
   ------------   ---------   --------   ------------
(Loss) Income From Continuing
  Operations, Net of Income Taxes   $ (1,257,825)   $  21,574   $   (191)   $ (1,236,442)
   ------------   ---------   --------   ------------

Loss per share from
  continuing operations   $   (0.22)   $   (0.17)
  (basic and diluted)

Weighted average number
  of shares outstanding   5,679,700   7,080,498
  (basic and diluted)

   F-19

Edgar Filing: EMTEC INC/NJ - Form 10-K

56

   EMTEC, INC.
   (Formerly AMERICAN GEOLOGICAL ENTERPRISES, INC.)
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS   (UNAUDITED)